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Abstract:

Considers money legal more components of the money supply
liquidity, has formed a (legal money) figured prominently in the
formation of the money supply in Algeria, has seen continuous
growth, with an average growth estimated during the
period(1990-2000) estimated at 15.9%, while accounted
for17,35% for the period (2000-2014), which means that the legal
money form a significant proportion of the size of the money
supply (M2) in the economy, this increase in legal money relative
to the money supply is making money from the legal basis of the
most Shall were not per-transactions between individuals in the
national economy, and the most important factors or
determinants leading to it is what we would like to address it
through this paper under the title «determinants of the increasing
use of liquidity in the national economy».

Keywords: money supply, masse monetary, liquidity of the
economy, the determinants of the use of liquidity.
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SOURS : Banque d’Algérie, "évolution économique et monétaire
en Algérie", Rapport 2014, p121.
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Dependent Variable: M1
Method: Least Squares

Date: O1/13/16 Time: 04:10

Sample: 1 15
Included observations: 15
Variable Coefficient Std. Error t-Statistic Prob.
(=2 36.32052 0.070690 2.567520 0.0432
NDCG 0.240229 2.571887 2.617842 0.0332
ccB 0.479559 42.82978 2.013437 0.000C0
NFA 0.430668 0.105248 4.091950 0.0018

R-squared
Adjusted R-squared
S _ E. of regression
Sum squared resid
Log likelihood
F-statistic
Prob(F-statistic)

0.994848
0.993443
227.6597
570118.6
-100.3757
708.0838
O0.000000

Mean dependent var
S.D. dependent var
Akaike info criterion
Schwarz criterion
Hannan-Quinn criter.
Durbin-Watson stat

4375.707
2811.556
13.91676
14.10557
13.91475
1.517205
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M1=36.23+0.43NFA+0.24NDCG+ 0.47CCB

(2_56) (4.09) (2.61) (2.13)
R*=0.99 F =708,08
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.regress M1, NFA, NDCG, CCB, noconst

Dependent Variable: M1
Method: Least Squares
Date: 01/13/16 Time: 04:10
Sample: 1 15
Included observations: 15
Variable Coefficient Std. Error t-Statistic Prob.
C 36.32052 0.070690 2.567520 0.0432
NDCG 0.240229 2.571887 2.617842 0.0332
ccB 0.479559 42.82978 2.013437 0.0000
NFA 0.430668 0.105248 4.091950 0.0018
R-squared 0.994848 Mean dependent var 4375.707
Adjusted R-squared 0.993443 S.D. dependent var 2811.556
S.E. of regression 227.6597 Akaike info criterion 13.91676
Sum squared resid 570118.6 Schwarz criterion 14.10557
Log likelihood -100.3757 Hannan-Quinn criter. 13.91475
F-statistic 708.0838 Durbin-Watson stat 1.517205
Prob(F-statistic) 0.000000
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